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District I} 0Oil Conservation Division Submit 2 COH::QS to appropriate
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Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR Initial Report X _Final Report

Name of Company Read & Stevens,Inc /g 3,7 Contact William Palmer

Address PO Box 1719, Lovington, NM 88260 ’ Telephone No. 575.396.5391

Facility Name Marbob State #2 Facility Type producing well and tank battery
| Surface Owner State of NM | Mineral Owner State of NM | Lease No.

Jeoss5 35570 LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
19 195 29E 660 South 660 East Eddy
‘Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release oil Volume of Release 24 bbls Volume Recovered 10 bbls
Source of Release tankage on location Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
3.9.08 between 0600 — 1300 3.9.08 1300 hours
hours
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
X Yes [] No [[] NotRequired | Mr. Mike Bratcher, OCD - Artesia
By Whom? William Pajmer Date and Hour 3.10.08 — 1300 hours
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[J Yes X No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
Tank repairs and interior coating completed.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
The area surrounding the tank battery pad is predominately sand. Soil samples were taken at the tank battery, 50°, 100° and 200" away to the southeast. An

additional sample was taken in a slightly affected area to the southwest of the tank battery. All samples indicated acceptable TPH and chloride levels. (see
attached) .

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

M OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: [‘JL‘»\, | . \“————-

Printed Name: William V. Palmer Approved by District S“‘””‘S"»B’FQM hy S8

Title: Superintendent Approval Date: ¥.27-0% Expiration Date: N /A

E-mail Address: wpalmer@read-stevens vom ) Conditions of Approval: Attached []

Date: August 12, 2008 Phone: 575.396.5391 N/ ~/a

* Attach Additiopal Sheets If Necess
ac WellBe™ RRP- 149



Bonham, Sherry, EMNRD

From: Lovington Office [lovington@read-stevens.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 11:17 AM

To: Bonham, Sherry, EMNRD

Subject: Read & Stevens' Marbob State 2
Attachments: LABORATORIES.tif

Sherry, find attached the lab analysis for the Marbob State 2 material after additional remediation work was done. Please
let me know if | can be of further assistance.

Will Palmer
Read & Stevens, Inc

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
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LABORATORIES

PHONE (§75) 393-2326 » 101 E. MARLAND » HOBSS, NW 55240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
READ & STEVENS

ATTN: JOE TOVAR

P.O. BOX 1719

LOVINGTON, NM 88260

FAX TO: (575) 306-7274

Recsiving Date: 08/20/08 Sampiing Date; 08/25/08
Regorting Date: 08/26/08 Sample Type: SOIL
Project Numbar, NOT GIVEN Semple Condition: INTACT
Project Name. MARBOB STATE #2 Sample Received By: ML
Project Location: NOT GIVEN Analyzed By: AB/HM
GRQ DRO
(Ce-Cra) CCiCa) cr
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE 1D {mg/hg) (mg/kg)  (mghk)
ANALYSIS DATE 08/26/08 0872608 | 08/28/08
| _H15814-1 <10.0 132 <16
Quality Control 857 472 510
True Value QC §00 500 500
| % Recovefy 111 944 102
| Relative Percent Dmerenee 34 7.5 <01 |

METRHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M, C1': 81d. Methods 4500-CI
*Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract.
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
READ & STEVERNS, INC.
ATTN: WiILL PALMER

P.Q. BOX 1719
LOVINGTON, N 8B260

FAX TO: (575) 386-7274

Recelving Date: 08/11/08 Analysis Date: 08/12/08
Reporting Date: 08/12X08 ‘ Sampiing Date: NOT GIVEN
Project Number: NOT GIVEN Sampie Type: SOIL
Project Name: MARBOB ST 2 Sample Condition: INTACT
Project Location: NOT GIVEN Sampie Received By: ML
Analyzed By: TR
o
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/kg)
| H15698-1 #1-TANK BTTY. 208
H165698-2 #2-60' SE <16
H15698-3 #3-100° SE <16
H15698-4 #4-200' SE 64
H15698-5 #5-SW <16
| Quality Control M 510
True Value QC B 500
% Recovery 102 |
Relative Percent Difference 4.0
[METHOD: Standard Methods [ as00-CrB |

Note: Analyses performed on 1:4 w.v aqueous extracts.

_[ Mof’&{” - o8- 28
Chgmist { Date
H15698 READ & STEVENS

FLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Gardinel’s I80iiRy 6ng olient's exdusive remedy for any claim erising. whetner based in contract or tort. shall be imited 10 the smount pald b)' cllent for enalyses
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; AR g NAE— . PHONE (575) 393-2326 » 101 E. MARLAND « HOBAS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
READ & STEVENS, INC.
ATTN: WILL PALMER
P.O.BOX 1719
LOVINGTON, NM 88260
. FAXTO: (575) 396-7274
Receiving Date. 08/11/08 Sampling Date: NOT GIVEN

Reporting Date: 08/12/08 Sample Type:

: ype: SQIL

Pm,!ect Number: NOT GIVEN Sample Condition: INTACT

Progecl Name; MARBOB ST 2 Sample Received By: ML

Project Location: NOT GIVEN Analyzed By: CK/ZL

GRO DRO
(Ce-Crp)  (>Cio-Coe)

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE 1D (mgrkg) (Mmg/kg)
ANALYSIS DATE 08/11/08 | 08/11/08 -
H15698-1 #1-TANK BTTY. <10.0 273
H15698-2 #2-50' SE <10.0 <10.0
H15698-3 #3-100' SE <10.0 47.8
H15698-4 #4-200' SE 45.1 2,600
H15698-5 #5-SW <10.0 <10.0

Quality Control 485 455
True Value QC 800 500
% Recovery 99.0 1.0 |
Relative Percent Difference 4.5 80 |

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M

WYV

Date

H15698T R&S
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